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OUTDOOR CABLE
GYFTY

Jacket

Water Blocking Tape

Strength Member FRP

Loose Tube

Optical Fiber & Gel

Description

The GYFTY optical cable structureis aloose tube
made of a high modulus material with a 250 p m fiber
sleeve, and the loose tube is filled with waterproof
compound.The center of the cable coreis a glass
fiber reinforced plastic (FRP).The loose tube (and
filling rope) is twisted around the central reinforcing
core to form a compact and circular cable core.The
vinyl outer sheath is cabled.

Applications

* Long-distance communication, inter-office
communication and fiber optic cable entry.

* Suitable for power system, heavy thunder and
lightning and severe electromagnetic interference
occasions.

* GYFTY optical cable complies with YD/T901-2009
and IEC60794-1 standards.

Features

» Have good mechanical properties and temperature
characteristics, good pressure resistance.

* Non-metallic structure design effectively prevents
radio frequency interference and electromagnetic
wave interference, suitable for wiring in minefields.

* The loose tube material itself has good water resistance
and high strength.

* The tubeiis filled with special grease to protect the
optical fiber critically.

* PE sheath has good resistance to ultraviolet radiation.

* Small diameter, light weight, and easy to lay.

* Long delivery length.
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Optical Characteristic

Cable
Diameter
mm
2-30 8.5
32-60 9.0
62-72 9.6
74-96 10.7
98-120 11.9
122-144 13.1

Optical Characteristic

Fiber Type

. Full Effective
At(t:g/ukant:)on Bandwidth| Bandwidth 1Gbps Reach | 10Gbps Reach

(MHZ.km) | (MHZ.km) (m) (m)

850/1300nm
m 850/1300nm 850/1300nm| 850/1300nm
Typical

62.5/125 OoM1 3.0/1.0 3.5/15 200/500 275/550 33/300
50/125 OoM2 3.0/1.0 3.5/1.5 500/500 510 550/550 82/300
50/125-150 OM2+  3.,0/1.0 3.5/1.5 700/500 850 750/550 150/300
50/125-300 OM3  3.0/1.0 3.5/1.5 1500/500 2000 1000/550 300/300
50/125-550 OM4 3.0/0.7 3.0/1.0 3500/500 4700 1000/550 550/550
1310/1550nm
Single Mode / / 1310/1550nm 1310/1550nm
Typical Max
9/125um  G652D 0.36/0.22  0.5/0.4 - - 5000m 10000-40000m
9/125um  G657A1 0.36/0.22  0.5/0.4 - - 5000m 10000-40000m
9/125um  G657A2 0.36/0.22  0.5/0.4 - - 5000m 10000-40000m

cobleeont | Tenslelong) | vongshortrerm | SiciDymamic | Tempgrature
52 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D -40~+70
61 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
72 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
88 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
112 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D
136 600/1500 300/1000 10D/20D

-40~+70

-40~+70

-40~+70

-40~+70

-40~+70

Min Bend
Radius
(mm)

30

30

30

30

30

30

10

7.5
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